
23-Feb-2013 (DOY 054) C4.7 @ 16:09:00 UT

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

23-Feb-2013 (DOY 054) C4.7 @ 16:09:00 UT

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0005

0.0010

0.0015

0.0020

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0005

0.0010

0.0015

0.0020

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0055

0.0060

0.0065

0.0070

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0055

0.0060

0.0065

0.0070

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.024

0.026

0.028

0.030

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.024

0.026

0.028

0.030

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0447

0.0460

0.0473

0.0487

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0447

0.0460

0.0473

0.0487

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0130

0.0135

0.0140

0.0145
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0130

0.0135

0.0140

0.0145
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0240

0.0245

0.0250

0.0255

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0240

0.0245

0.0250

0.0255

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0390

0.0395

0.0400

0.0405

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0390

0.0395

0.0400

0.0405

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0445

0.0450

0.0455

0.0460

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0445

0.0450

0.0455

0.0460

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0570

0.0575

0.0580

0.0585

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0570

0.0575

0.0580

0.0585

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.01093

0.01120

0.01147

0.01173

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.01093

0.01120

0.01147

0.01173

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.035

0.040

0.045

0.050
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.035

0.040

0.045

0.050
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0380

0.0385

0.0390

0.0395

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0380

0.0385

0.0390

0.0395

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.013

0.014

0.015

0.016

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.013

0.014

0.015

0.016

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.05233

0.05300

0.05367

0.05433

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.05233

0.05300

0.05367

0.05433

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0155

0.0160

0.0165

0.0170

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0155

0.0160

0.0165

0.0170

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

2.40•10-3

2.45•10-3

2.50•10-3

2.55•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

2.40•10-3

2.45•10-3

2.50•10-3

2.55•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0573

0.0600

0.0627

0.0653
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0573

0.0600

0.0627

0.0653
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.051

0.052

0.053

0.054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.051

0.052

0.053

0.054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.01583

0.01650

0.01717

0.01783

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.01583

0.01650

0.01717

0.01783

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0240

0.0245

0.0250

0.0255

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0240

0.0245

0.0250

0.0255

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0047

0.0048

0.0049

0.0050

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0047

0.0048

0.0049

0.0050

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0024

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0024

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.133

0.138

0.143

0.148
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.133

0.138

0.143

0.148
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0338

0.0343

0.0348

0.0353

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0338

0.0343

0.0348

0.0353

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.492

0.497

0.502

0.507

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.492

0.497

0.502

0.507

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.75•10-3

2.25•10-3

2.75•10-3

3.25•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.75•10-3

2.25•10-3

2.75•10-3

3.25•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.053

0.054

0.056

0.057

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.053

0.054

0.056

0.057

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0873

0.0900

0.0927

0.0953

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0873

0.0900

0.0927

0.0953

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0187

0.0200

0.0213

0.0227
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0187

0.0200

0.0213

0.0227
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.25

0.75

1.25

1.75

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.25

0.75

1.25

1.75

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.653

0.658

0.663

0.668

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.653

0.658

0.663

0.668

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.385

0.390

0.395

0.400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.385

0.390

0.395

0.400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.775

0.780

0.785

0.790

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.775

0.780

0.785

0.790

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

6.4

6.6

6.8

7.0
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

6.4

6.6

6.8

7.0
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

650

750

850

950

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

650

750

850

950

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

3250

3750

4250

4750

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

3250

3750

4250

4750

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

8.8•104

8.9•104

9.0•104

9.1•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

8.8•104

8.9•104

9.0•104

9.1•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.23•105

1.24•105

1.25•105

1.26•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.23•105

1.24•105

1.25•105

1.26•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

4.483•104

4.550•104

4.617•104

4.683•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

4.483•104

4.550•104

4.617•104

4.683•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.84•104

1.85•104

1.86•104

1.87•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.84•104

1.85•104

1.86•104

1.87•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

2283

2350

2417

2483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

2283

2350

2417

2483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.35

0.36

0.37

0.38

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.35

0.36

0.37

0.38

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.91

0.92

0.93

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.91

0.92

0.93

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.695

0.700

0.705

0.710

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.695

0.700

0.705

0.710

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.427

0.432

0.438

0.443

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.427

0.432

0.438

0.443

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.7783

0.7850

0.7917

0.7983
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.7783

0.7850

0.7917

0.7983
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.20

0.21

0.22

0.23

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.20

0.21

0.22

0.23

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

2.22

2.24

2.26

2.28

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

2.22

2.24

2.26

2.28

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.072

0.077

0.082

0.087

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.072

0.077

0.082

0.087

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.457

0.470

0.483

0.497

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.457

0.470

0.483

0.497

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.88

1.90

1.92

1.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

1.88

1.90

1.92

1.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.307

0.312

0.318

0.323
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.307

0.312

0.318

0.323
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.207

0.212

0.217

0.222

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.207

0.212

0.217

0.222

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Time (UT)

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


